YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4019 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 30th January - 1st February 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [I)':n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | South

Weighted Sample| 4019 [1314]973| 342 | 1416 | 1497 ]1945] 2074 | 422 | 1660| 993 | 945 | 2291|1728 3468 | 201 350 969 667 486 | 1346
Unweighted Sample| 4019 | 1387]992] 360 | 1626 |1563|1795| 2224 | 367 |1603{1001|1048]|2417]1602| 3461 | 215 343 945 672 437 | 1407
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Do you agree that the government is not doing
enough to help the people of Ukraine in their
war against Russia?
[Asked to a random third of the sample; n=1299]
Strongly agree 6 6 5 9 7 6 6 6 9 5 7 7 7 6 7 4 5 7 5 10 6
Agree somewhat 16 12 23 22 23 12 14 18 16 18 17 13 18 14 16 18 22 12 19 18 15
TOTAL AGREE 22 18 28 31 30 18 20 24 25 23 24 20 25 20 23 22 27 19 24 28 21
Neither agree nor disagree 28 27 26 22 27 25 | 29 26 29 26 25 32 28 27 27 28 32 32 27 17 27
Disagree somewhat 19 26 16 23 19 26 | 21 16 8 16 26 22 18 20 19 19 14 19 19 21 19
Strongly disagree 15 20 12 13 11 20 | 17 12 12 13 16 18 13 17 15 15 14 11 19 15 15
TOTAL DISAGREE 34 46 28 36 30 46 38 28 20 29 42 40 31 37 34 34 28 30 38 36 34
Don't know 16 9 18 10 14 11 | 12 21 25 22 10 8 15 18 16 16 13 19 11 17 17
Do you agree or disagree that the government is
not doing enough to help the people of Ukraine
in their war against Russia?
[Asked to a random third of the sample; n=1396]
Strongly agree 7 6 10 5 8 8 8 7 7 7 9 7 8 7 7 9 7 7 8 9 7
Agree somewhat 17 15 22 19 21 14 | 19 15 24 15 15 18 18 16 16 19 20 16 14 17 18
TOTAL AGREE 24 21 32 24 29 22 27 22 31 22 24 25 26 23 23 28 27 23 22 26 25
Neither agree nor disagree 25 22 28 33 29 23 | 24 27 20 25 25 29 25 25 26 20 25 24 21 32 27
Disagree somewhat 18 24 13 22 18 22 | 23 15 17 17 21 19 18 18 19 13 20 21 16 16 19
Strongly disagree 12 21 7 5 9 17 13 12 7 11 16 14 14 10 12 17 13 13 12 12 12
TOTAL DISAGREE 30 45 20 27 27 39 36 27 24 28 37 33 32 28 31 30 33 34 28 28 31
Don't know 20 12 19 17 15 16 | 13 25 26 25 14 13 17 23 20 23 16 20 29 14 17
In your opinion, do you think that the
government is doing *too little* to help the
people of Ukraine in their war against Russia,
*too much*, or are they doing about the right
amount?
[Asked to a random third of the sample; n=1324]
Too little 17 12 20 21 21 14 | 21 12 15 15 19 18 18 14 16 17 19 15 18 17 17
About the right amount 51 64 50 56 55 59 | 51 51 37 44 59 59 55 46 51 51 57 50 46 48 55
Too much 12 13 12 6 7 15 | 12 11 6 14 9 12 9 14 12 5 11 12 14 14 10
Don't know 21 11 19 17 17 12 16 26 41 26 13 11 17 25 21 26 14 23 23 21 19
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